EmA nn18 He-2 Co3aHHbIn Ha 1 Mas 2024 1., 7:31:41 UTC

Texuuyeckuit nacnopt TEXHUYECKOE OMUCAHME :

EMA II T8 HL-2
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Technical characteristics

Manufacturer

Model Name

Power source

Operator type

Max. capacity

Load center of gravity

Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork
Wheelbase

Semvice weight
Weight on front axle (laden) / rear axle (laden)
Weight on front axle (Unladen) / rear axle (Unladen)

Tires type

Dimensions of front wheels
Dimensions of rear wheels
Number of front wheels / rear wheels
Number of drive wheels

Front wheel gauge

Rear wheel gauge

Height of overhead guard (cabin)
Seat height/stand height
Overall length
Length to face of forks
Overall width
Forks section / width / length
Fork carriage I1SO 2328 (class/form) A/B
Fork carriage width
Ground clearance below mast
Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase
Aisle Width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways
Aisle width for 800 x 1200 pallet lengthways
Performances
Travel speed (laden / unladen)
Lifting speed (laden / unladen)
Lowering speed (laden / unladen)
Gradeability (laden / unladen)
Service brake
egne |
Drive motor rating S2 60 min
Lift motor rating at S3 15%
Battery according to DIN 43531/35/36 A, B, C
Battery voltage / capacity
Battery weight (+/- 5%)
Miscellaneous
Type of drive control
Working hydraulic pressure for attachments
0il flow rate for attachments

Measured/guaranteed mean noise level at the ear of the operator
Sound level at the driver's ear according to DIN 12 053
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Manitou
EMA 11 18 HL-2
Electrical
Seated
1750 kg
500 mm
308 mm
1745 mm

8700 kg
6330 kg / 4080 kg
3480 kg / 5220 kg

Solid tires
412x 178
457 x 178
2/2
2
1110 mm
1350 mm

2260 mm
1200 mm
3740 mm
2590 mm
1350 mm
40 mm x 125 mm x 1150 mm
2
860 mm
50 mm
130 mm
2000 mm
2200 mm

9 km/h-9.50 km/h
0.35m/s-0.45 m/s
0.40 m/s-0.36 m/s
8%/10.50 %
Hydraulic

10 kW
9kW
DIN 43595
48V /930 Ah
1300 kg

Mosfet AC speed controller
200 bar
25 |/min
<73dB
73 dB




EmA nn18 He-2 Co3aHHbIn Ha 1 Mas 2024 1., 7:31:41 UTC

XapaKTepucTUKU MauT U HayaslbHaa eMKOCTb

Free Lift Triplex (FLT) FLT 80 FLT 84 FLT 90

Mast/fork cariage tilt,
forward

Mast/fork carriage tilt,
backward

h1 - Mast lowered height
h2 - Mast free lift

h3 - Mast lifting height

h4 - Mast extended height

Residual capacity with
integrated side shift at
max heigth

o

mm
mm
mm
mm

kg

1

3720
2900
8010
8840

1250

1

3900
3080
8400
9230

1250

1

4150
3330
9000
9830

1250

1 1 1 1 1 1 1

4270
3650
9500
10350

1100

4590
3770
10020
10850

1100

4690
3870
10200
11175

1000

5000
4180
11010
11985

850

5340
4520
12000
13005

750

5550
4680
12510
13485

700

5570
4750
12720
13695

500
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TonoBHoi odmc
B.P. 249 - 430 rue de I'Aubiniére
44150 Ancenis Cedex - France (®dpaHuus)
TenedoH: 00 33 (0)2 40 09 10 11 - dakc: 00 33 (0)2 40 09 10 97
www.manitou.com

B naHHOI 6polwtope onucbIBaKOTCA BepCUM KOHbUrypauuu u onuuu npoAykToB Manitou, KOTOpble MOFYT OTANYATHLCS
B 3aBUCMMOCTYW OT 060pyaoBaHus. OnucaHHoe B AaHHOW GpoLutope 060pyAOBaHME MOXET, B 3aBUCUMOCTH OT
BEPCUM, ObITb CTaHAAPTHbIM, OMLMOHANbHLIM UK HefocTynHbIM. KoMaHusa Manitou ocTaBnsieT 3a co6oil NpaBo B
nto60e BpeMs U3MEHATb NPUBELEHHbIE U OMKMCAHHbIE XapaKTepPUCTMKK 6e3 NpesBapUTeNbHOTO YyBEAOMIEHUS.
YKa3aHHble TeXHUYeckne XapaKTepucTuku He ABNAIOTCA 069a3aTeNbHbIMKU ANna npoussoaunTens. ,U,J'Iﬂ nony4vyeHusa
JOMONHUTENbHOI MH(pOPMAaLMK 06paTUTECh K cBOEMY Aunepy Manitou. 3TOT JOKYMEHT He UMEeT 063bIBaloLLEero,
[OrOBOPHOTO XapakTepa. OnucaHue NpoAyKUUN He UMeeT 063bIBaoLLEro, JOr0OBOPHOro xapaktepa. Cnucok
TEXHNYECKNX XapaKTepUCTUK He ABNSETCS MCUYEPMbIBAOWNM. JIOrOTUMbI U CPeACTBA BU3YanbHON MAEHTU(MUKALMK
SBASAOTCH COGCTBEHHOCTbLIO Manitou, MX HEeCaHKLMOHUPOBaHHOE UCNONb30BaHNe 3anpelleHo. Bce npaBa 3alumLeHbl.
®oTorpamun u cxeMbl B 3T0ii GpoLLIOpe NPeAOCTaBEHbI TONBKO AN 03HAKOM/IEHUS U B KAYECTBE CMPaBOYHOIA
UHdOpMaLNK.

Manitou BF SA — KoMnaHus ¢ orpaHM4eHHON OTBETCTBEHHOCTbIO U COBETOM ANUPEKTOPOB — AKLMOHEPHbIN KanuTan:
39 668 399 eBpo — Homep 857 802 508 B PeecTpe kOMMepCaHTOB W NpeanpusATuiA HaHta


https://www.manitou.com/

